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No. 906, A.] [Published June 20, 1907.

CHAPTER 239.

AN ACT to +dd sabdivision 15 to seetion 776, statutes of 1898,
relating to powers of town meeting.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

SE.T:eN 1. There is added to section 776, staiutes of 1893,

a new subdivision to read:
? * * * * * * * » *

Approved June 19, 1907.
(In effect July 1, 1907.)

No. 114, S| [Published June 20, 1907.

CHAPTER 240.

AN ACT to amend section 1244 of the stattites, relating to ad-
ditional tax levy for road purposes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senale and
assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. Section 1244 of the statutes, is amended to read:
* % * * » » * * * *

Approved June 19, 1907.
(In effect July 1, 190%.)
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lect in any year a highway tax of more than * * * {fwo
thousand dollars, including the amount voted by any town meet-
ing and the amount levied by the supervisors, and that no town
containing two congressional townships or more shall levy or
collect a highway tax, exclusive of that first authorized herein, of
more than two thousand dollars in any year.

(Ch. 331, 1907.)

Town highway tax: $600 additional levy. Sectiox
1244, 1. Whenever the amount of highway tax assessed hy the
supervisors shall be desmed insufficient to keep the highways in
repair it shall be lawful for them, upon the written application
of the superintendent of highways or upon the application of
all such superintendents of the town if it has more than one,
to assess an additional tax upon the taxable property of the
" town, not to exceed seven miills to the dollar on the valuation of
the same as fixed in the highway tax list: and the taxes so fur-
ther assessed shall be collected and expended in like manner as
other highwayv taxes assessed by the supervisors are required to
be collected and expended.

2. It shall also be lawful for the supervisors of any town to
levy a tax on all the :axable property therein, which shall be
levied and collected as other highway taxes are, for the pur-
pose of opening or repairine highways there'n, whenever they
shall deem it necessary for the publie convenience; but the tax
last mentioned shall not be levied unless all the supervisors
aseree ihereto, nor shall it exceed * * * gr hundred dol-
lars in any year. nor shall more than one such tax be levied
and colleeted in any year: * * * such levy shall not be
made if the total levy of taxes for highway purposes has
reached the I'm’t fixed by section 1240,

(Ch. 240, 1907 )

Counties with cities, 1st class: clerks’ certifications of
highway proceedings; penalty. Scection 1273a.  In any
county containivg a city of the first elass. it shall be the duty
of the eounty. city, village or town clerk to certify to the reg-
ister of deeds all proceedings hefore the county, village or town
board or common couneil of any city to lay out, widen, extend
or vacate any street, alley, water channel, park. highway or
other publie place. and the order made therein, within ten days:
after the making of such order.  Any connty, eity. village or



